

NOTICE OF MEETING via ELECTRONIC MEANS

CENTRAL LOUISIANA REGIONAL PORT Monthly Board of Commission Meeting 8:00 am Thursday, December 16, 2021

TO: Board of Commissioners, Public, Media and those requesting notification.

This notice has been hand posted for the general public at the Central Louisiana Regional Port

Office and may also be viewed at www.clrport.com.

FROM: Dr. Haywood Joiner, President

RE: COMMISSIONER BOARD MEETING via Electronic Means

The state of emergency declared by Governor John Bel Edwards as a result of the COVID-19 pandemic continues. The Central Louisiana Regional Port (CLRP) and many of the tenants and terminal operating in the Port are essential businesses and critical infrastructure as designated by the Cybersecurity and Infrastructure Security Agency. Accordingly, the continued operations of Central Louisiana Regional Port (CLRP) and management of its affairs in response to the emergency are essential to the welfare of the public, and pursuant to ACT 302 of the Louisiana Legislature's 2020 Regular Session the Central Louisiana Regional Port Commission, through its presiding officer's signature below, certifies 1) that as a result of the COVID-19 emergency, a physical meeting of the number of people involved in the space available would be problematic insofar as the increased risk of contracting COVID-19 by those in attendance, including the public, and such increased risk of the spread of the disease would further increase the risk of the spread to the general public, and a physical meeting would thus be detrimental to the health, safety and welfare of the public; and 2) the agenda of the meeting is limited to one or more of the matters set forth in LA R.S. 42:17.1A(2)

Accordingly, this meeting will be held by teleconference or in person. Commissioners, staff and the public may participate by the following method:

Join Zoom Meeting

TBD

Public comments will be received before and during the meeting. Attached to this notice is a form for submitting public comment (see instructions thereon for submitting such comments).

_s/Dr. Haywood Joiner CLRP Board President

Should you have any issues, please call 318.473.1848 or email info@clrport.com prior to the meeting. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance or any other related and/or specific requests, please contact Stephanie Ryland, Executive Assistant, at (318) 473-1848 describing the request.

NOTICE POSTED: November 14, 2021 @ 4:00 pm